Standard & Option
● STD / ○ OPT
BE-X Series Battery Forklift Truck
HYUNDAI BE-X Series, a game changer that perfectly satisfied on-site needs
in the electric vehicle market
Real customer satisfaction is sustained by Hyundai forklift by launching the BE-X Series boasting of enhanced cost-
effectiveness and improved outdoor operation properties compared with the B-X Series that had been launched
with the VOC of service sites and market trends reflected.

Identification
Manufacturer Hyundai
Manufacturer's type designation 25BE-X 30BE-X 35BE-X
1.1 Drive Electric Electric-48V Electric-48V
1.2 Type Of Operation seated seated seated
1.3 Load Capacity / Rated Load kg 2,500 3,000 3,500
1.4 Load Center Distance  mm 500 500 500
1.5 Load Distance, Center Of Drive Axle To Fork  mm 473 473 473
1.6 Wheelbase  mm 1,490 1,680 1,680
Weights
2.1 Service Weight Kg 4,376 4,834 5,247
2.2 Axle Loading, Loaded Front/Rear Kg 6,031/846 6,941/893 7,494/1,253
2.3 Axle Loading, Unloaded Front/Rear kg 1,898/2,478 2,208/2,626 2,147/3,099
Wheels, Chassis
3.1 Tires : Solid Rubber, Pneumatic, Non Marking S, P S, P Solid only
3.2 Tire Size, Front 28x9-15/-16 28x9-15/-16 28x9-15
3.3 Tire Size, Rear 18x7-8/-16 18x7-8/-16 200/50-10
3.5 Wheels, Number Front / Rear 2x/2 2x/2 2x/2
3.6 Tread, Front b10 (mm) 1,005 1,005 1,005
3.7 Tread, Rear b11 (mm) 996 996 996
Basic Dimensions
4.1 Tilt Of Mast Forward/Backrward Degrees 6/10 6/10 6/10
4.2 Height, Mast Lowered H1 (mm) 2,040 2,040 2,040
4.3 Free Lift H2 (mm) 150 150 150
4.4 Lift Height H3 (mm) 3,005 3,005 3,005
4.5 Height, Mast Extended H4 (mm) 4,185 4,185 4,185
4.7 Height Of Overhead Guard (Cabin) H5 (mm) 2,175 2,175 2,175
4.8 Seat Height / Stand Height Rel. To Sip H7 (mm) 1,200 1,200 1,200
4.12 Coupling Height H10 (mm) 480 480 480
4.19 Overall Length l1 (mm) 3,410 3,600 3,650
4.20 Length To Face Of Forks L2 (mm) 2,360 2,502 2,553
4.21 Overall Width b1 (mm) 1,215 1,215 1,215
4.22 Fork Dimensions l x e x s (mm) 45x100x1050 45x125x1050 45x125x1050
4.23 Fork Carriage Iso 2328, Class / Type A, B II/A III/A III/A
4.24 Fork-Carriage Width b3 (mm) 1,102 1,102 1102
4.31 Ground Clearance, Below Mast, Loaded m1 (mm) 142 142 142
4.32 Ground Clearance, Center Of Wheelbase M2 (mm) 160 160 160
4.34.1 Aisle Width For Pallets 1000 X 1200 Crossways Ast (mm) 3,858 4,060 4,130
4.34.2 Aisle Width For Pallets 800 X 1200 Lengthways Ast (mm) 4,008 4,210 4,330
4.35 Turning Radius Wa (mm) 2,135 2,337 2,457
Performance Data
5.1 Travel Speed, Loaded / Unloaded Km/h 14/15 14/15 14/15
5.2 Lift Speed,  Loaded / Unloaded Mm/s 300/450 300/450 300/450
5.3 Lowering Speed, Loaded / Unloaded Mm/s 500/350 500/350 500/350
5.6 Max. Drawbar Pull, Loaded / Unloaded N 13,328/- 14,210/- 13,720/-
5.8 Max. Gradeability, Loaded / Unloaded % 15 15 15
5.10 Service Brake Drum brake Drum brake Drum brake
Engine
6.1 Drive Motor Rating S2 60 Min kW 10 14 14
6.2 Lift Motor Rating At S3 15% kW 14 16.5 16.5
6.4 Battery Voltage, Nominal Capacity (Opt) V/Ah 48/600(715) 80/500(550) 80/500(550)
6.5 Battery Weight kg 950 1,295 1,295
6.7 Battery Compartment Dimensions L/W/H mm 984x466x744 984x660x744 984x660x744
Other Details
8.1 Type Of Drive Control AC AC AC
8.2 Operating Pressure, System / Attachments bar 190/130 190/130 190/130
8.3 Oil Volume For Attachments LPM 40 40 40
SpecificationCost-effective Lithium-ion batteries (OPT)
Dimension